LR93

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 93

Introduced by Flood, 19.

WHEREAS, Colonel Bryan Tuma was commissioned as an officer in the Nebraska State Patrol on November 2, 1979. During the initial stages of his career, Colonel Tuma served in Norfolk, Nebraska, as a trooper assigned to the Traffic Services Division. Over the course of his distinguished career, Colonel Tuma has accumulated a resume of experiences, including assignments as a drug investigator, the director of training, troop area commander, and the commander of the Administrative Services Division; and

WHEREAS, aside from his several command assignments, Colonel Tuma has served on a number of committees, work groups, and advisory boards related to highway transportation issues in the State of Nebraska. Colonel Tuma has extensive experience regarding response and recovery operations involving the Nebraska Emergency Management Agency and other state agencies. He has been directly involved with homeland security and domestic preparedness issues impacting the State of Nebraska and has served on the Governor's Homeland Security Leadership Group, the Governor's Homeland Security Policy Group, the Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice, and the Nebraska Police Standards Advisory Council; and

WHEREAS, on June 4, 2005, Colonel Tuma was appointed by Governor Dave Heineman as Superintendent of Law Enforcement and Public Safety, Nebraska State Patrol; and

LR93

WHEREAS, Colonel Tuma, after a long and distinguished career, is retiring from the Nebraska State Patrol on March 1, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes Colonel Bryan Tuma for his distinguished career in law enforcement and thanks him for his outstanding service to the State of Nebraska.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Colonel Bryan Tuma.